## COMMISSIONER PROCEEDINGS

August 6, 2010

The Lincoln County Board of Commissioners met as the Lincoln County Board of Canvassers, to enumerate the results of the August 3, 2010 Primary Election. Chairman Al Joe Wallace called the Lincoln County Board of Canvassers meeting to order at 8:35 a.m., pursuant to the provision set forth in K.S.A. 25-3101 – 3110.

The August 3, 2010 Primary Election's preliminary abstracts of election results and records prepared by the duly appointed election boards were provided to the Board of Canvassers by Election Officer Dawn Harlow.

The Board of Canvassers inspected and checked for accuracy the records presented. Clerical errors were corrected.

Pursuant to K.S.A. 25-3108(b) the Board of Canvassers finalized and certified the abstracts of votes cast in Lincoln County, Kansas, in the August 3, 2010 Primary Election.

With no further business to come before the Board of Canvassers, Chairman Wallace adjourned the meeting at 11:24 a.m. until 8:00 a.m. Monday, August 9, 2010 in the commission meeting room of the courthouse.